
Aug 02 2020

Page 1 of 5

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

MAC

MAC

MAC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

458

459

460

461

464

465

2166

0710+4956

0711+4949

0711+5007

2273

2273B

2315

2320

2321

2322

H861-2

H874-3

Galaxy S0-:

Galaxy C

Galaxy 

Galaxy S

Galaxy E?

Galaxy S?

Galaxy SAB(s)bc

Galaxy 

Galaxy 

Galaxy 

Galaxy SB(r)a:

Galaxy SB(rs)cd:

Galaxy S0/a

Galaxy E

Galaxy SBa

Galaxy SBa:

F,S,IR,(R)

EF

PB,S,IR,GBM,*8SP

VF,12'N OF2320

VF,VS,LE

Nov 10 2012
Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Nov 10 2012

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Lynx - The Lynx

18"
31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

18"

31"

31"

31"

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

7mm TV
17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

7mm TV

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

PF,PS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F
MB,R,FNUC,MSB,R=G

VF,OVAL,NND,AV,R=F

VF,MS,EL,NND,LSB,R=F

MF,OVAL,NND,R=F

MB,S,EON,OVAL,NND,R=G

MB,MS,EL,FNUC,MSB,R=G

DIFF,PF,PS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F

VF,MS,R,NND,AV,R=F

MB,S,OVAL,NND,R=G

MF,S,EL,NND,R=F

PF,PS,OVAL,FNUC,R=F

DIFF,VF,PS,OVAL,UB,NND,AV2,R=F

PF,VS,EON,UB,NND,R=F,PA=45

PF,PS,OVAL,FNUC,R=F

VF,PS,OVAL,UB,NND,AV2,R=F



Aug 02 2020

Page 2 of 5

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

2322

2326

2326A

2332

2337

2340

2415

2419

2426

2429A

2431

2446

2456

2457

2458

H874-3

H734-2

H862-2

H736-2

H821-2

H218-1

H822-2

H829-3

Galaxy SBa:

Galaxy SB(rs)b

Galaxy SA(s)m:

Galaxy S0:

Galaxy IBm

Galaxy E

Galaxy Im?

Globular 

Galaxy E

Non-Existent 

Galaxy (R')SB(s)a:

Galaxy Sb

Galaxy E

Galaxy Sbc

Galaxy 

VF,VS,LE

VF,PL,IR,PSMBM,ST P

F,S,R,PSBM

EF,S,E

PF,S,R,GLBM,R

PB,CS,R,VGVLBM,R,

PB,PL,LE90,VGBM,*4'F

CF,R,VGBM,R,*8P

EF,VS,R,BM

F,AM4*

VF,R,VGBM

F,PL,R,2456SP

VF,*12CLOSE

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 16 2012

Nov 16 2012
Feb 01 2005

Mar 16 2010

Feb 21 2020
Dec 04 2004

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012
Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Lynx - The Lynx

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"
31"

12"

36"
8"

18"

18"
31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV
17mmT4

11mmT6

17mmT4
7.5mmW

7mm TV

7mm TV
17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

PF,VS,OVAL,VEXT,HSB,R=G

PF,PS,OVAL,MEXT,UB,NND,R=F

VF,VS,OVAL,UB,NND,AV2,R=F

PF,PS,OVAL,MEXT,UB,NND,R=F

PF,PS,OVAL,UB,R=G

PF,PS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F
MB,ML,EL,OVAL,FNUC,MSB,R=G

CF,CS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F

B,L,R=G
OVAL,R=G

PF,PS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F

VF,VS,EON,UB,NND,R=F
MB,EL,EON,FNUC,MSB,R=G

MB,EL,OVAL,NND,R=G

MB,OVAL,PATCH,NND,R=G

MB,S,R,PATCH,NND,R=G

VF,VS,OVAL,PATCH,NND,AV,R=F

VF,S,OVAL,NND,AV,R=F



Aug 02 2020

Page 3 of 5

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

2462

2463

2468

2469

2472

2474

2475

2488

2493

2497

2500

2505

2518

2521

2534

2537

H836-3

H830-3

H837-3

H750-3

H838-3

H709-3

H839-3

H840-3

H55-4

Galaxy 

Galaxy 

Galaxy SA0:

Galaxy Sbc pec:

Galaxy Sb

Galaxy E0

Galaxy E1

Galaxy S0-:

Galaxy SB0

Galaxy E?

Galaxy SB(rs)d

Galaxy SBa

Galaxy E-S0

Galaxy SA0- pec?

Galaxy E1? pec

Galaxy SB(s)m pec

VF,VS,VLBM

EF,R

F,R,BM

F,VS,R,*9SF

2OF10NEB IN LINE

F,PS,(E),(BMVS*)L*NF

DNEB W/2474

VF,VS,R,GLBM

CB,S,R,SBM

EF,VS

F,L,R,VGBM,R,AM ST

EF,VS

2NEB,F,L,R,GBM

PF,PL,R,PSBM,*9NP3'

PF,PL,R,PSBM,*8S

GCL,PB,PL,R,RRR,ST20

Feb 01 2005

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Mar 28 2011

Nov 10 2012

Mar 28 2011

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Dec 04 2004

Lynx - The Lynx

31"

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

12"

18"

12"

18"

18"

18"

18"

8"

17mmT4

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

5mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7.5mmW

VF,OVAL,NND,AV,R=F

VF,VS,R,UB,NND,AV3,R=P

VF,VS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F

PF,VS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F

VF,VS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F

VF,VS,R,UB,NND,R=F,PAIRED W/NGC-2475

VF,VS,R,UB,NND,R=F,PAIRED W/NGC-2474

PF,PS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F

VF,PS,R,UB,NND,AV,R=F

PF,PS,R,UB,NND,R=F

VF,PS,R,UB,NND,R=F

PF,PS,OVAL,VEXT,UB,NND,R=F,PA=90

VF,PS,OVAL,UB,NND,AV1,R=F

PF,PS,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F

PF,PS,R,FNUC,R=F

MF,R,NND,AV,R=F



Aug 02 2020

Page 4 of 5

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

NGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

2541

2549

2552

2683

2782

20308

20327

20364

21475

21635

21650

22161

22172

22175

22373

22376

H710-3

H711-3

H200-1

H167-1

Galaxy SA(s)cd

Galaxy SA(r)0^ sp

Galaxy SA(s)m?

Galaxy SA(rs)b

Galaxy SAB(rs)a pec

Galaxy L

Galaxy C

Galaxy S0-:

Galaxy Scd:

Galaxy S

Galaxy 

Galaxy D

Galaxy S

Galaxy S pec

Galaxy E

Galaxy S0

F,L,E,VGBM

PB,S,ME0,PSMBM

EF,CL,LE45

VB,VL,VME39,GMBM

CB,R,MBMBN

Mar 28 2011

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Mar 13 2007

Mar 13 2007

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 20 2006

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 01 2005

Feb 20 2006

Feb 20 2006

Lynx - The Lynx

12"

18"

18"

8"

8"

31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

31"

11mmT6

7mm TV

7mm TV

11mmT6

11mmT6

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

17mmT4

DIFF,PF,PS,OVAL,MEXT,UB,NND,R=G

F,PS,EON,BNUC,R=F,PA=60

DIFF,PF,S,OVAL,UB,NND,R=F

PB,PL,EON,FNUC,R=G

PF,PS,OVAL,NND,AV,R=F

MF,MS,OVAL,FNUC,R=G

VF,OVAL,NND,AV,R=F

MB,ML,EL,FNUC,MSB,R=G

VF,MS,OVAL,PATCHY,NND,R=F

MF,ML,OVAL,PATCH,NND,R=F

VS,R,NND,R=F

VF,VS,OVAL,PATCH,NND,AV,R=F

VF,VS,EL,EON,NND,R=F

MB,ML,EL,OVAL,UB,R=G

MB,ML,OVAL,FNUC,MSB,R=F

MB,MS,OVAL,NND,R=F



Aug 02 2020

Page 5 of 5

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

PGC

22533

22890

22891

22906

22914

Galaxy S0/a

Galaxy Sab

Galaxy E/S0

Galaxy E

Galaxy S?

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Nov 10 2012

Lynx - The Lynx

18"

18"

18"

18"

18"

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

7mm TV

PF,VS,EON,UB,NND,R=F,PA=50

VF,VS,EON,UB,NND,R=F,PA=40

VF,VS,R,UB,NND,R=F

VF,VS,OVAL,UB,AV1,R=F

VF,VS,R,UB,NND,AV,R=F


